

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar \*\*\*\*\*

Subject: Appointment of Principal, Government Medical College, Doda.

Ref:

dated 22.02.2023 from General GAD-137/2021-09 U.O.No. Administration Department.

Government Order No. 185 -JK (HME) of 2023 Dated: 03 -03-2023

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to appointment of Dr. Noor Ali, Professor/HoD Cardio Vascular Thoracic Surgery, Government Medical College, Jammu as Principal, Government Medical College, Doda, w.e.f. 15.12.2021 to 31.01.2023 in Pay Level-15 (Rs. 182200-224100).

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government

Dated: 03 -03-2023

No. ME-Gztd/24/2021 (e-office)

Copy to:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

5. Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu/Doda.

6. Concerned.

7. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

8. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.

9. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.

10. I/C Website.

11. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return file.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government